

MOUNT CARMEL SCHOOL (DWARKA)

FEE STRUCTURE 2020-21 **CLASS XI - XII**

ADMISSION CHARGES

Admission Fee & Other Earmarked Levies (Non Refundable) ₹5,000/-Caution Money & other charges (Refundable) ₹4,500/-

ANNUAL CHARGES

Payable in April each year ₹ 5,500/-p.a (Rs.2750 Refundable in

case of withdrawal by July)

Magazine, Syllabus, Almanac, Song Book,

Newsletter & Worksheets ₹1,000/- p.a (Rs. 500 Refundable in

case of withdrawal by July)

MONTHLY CHARGES

Tuition Fee : ₹7,100/- p.m. ₹ 85,200/- p.a. **Development Fee** : ₹ 1,065/- p.m. ₹ 12,780/- p.a. **Computer Fee** : ₹ 150/-p.m. for students who take ₹ 1, 800/- p.a.

Computer Science or Work Experience

Portal Fee: ₹ 150/- p.m. ₹1,800/-p.a. : Classes XI & XII: ₹50/- p.m. per ₹600/-p.a. **Practical Charges**

subject with practical's

Sixth Subject Fee (Classes on Saturday only): ₹2,000/-p.a. Alumni Fee ₹2,500/-p.a.*

TRANSPORT CHARGES (FOR GIRL STUDENTS ONLY)

If applicable, are to be paid ONLINE or DD payable to "MOUNT CARMEL SCHOOL TRANSPORT" (yearly for the first year).

(STATIONERY & UNIFORM EXTRA: To be paid directly in the shops)

Fees can be paid quarterly online in four Installments. By 24th April for April, May, June
By 15th July for July, August & September
By 15th October for October, November & December

By 15th January for January, February & March

(Monthly payment is allowed on request)

- Late payment after due date: Add ₹10/- per day.
- Returned cheque charges ₹ 200/- first time and subsequently `₹ 500/-

^{*}Alumni Fee payable by DD to "THE MOUNT CARMEL SCHOOL ALUMNI SOCIETY" by July 2020.